Section-I

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) Tender No. THDC/RKSH/CC-419

Subject: "Insurance Cover for THDCIL's Wind Power Plants".

THDC India Limited invites the Bids from all 33 Non-Life Insurance Companies (Registered with IRDA) under National Competitive Bidding through **e-tendering** for the subject work under Single stage "Two Part Bid System" complete in accordance with the following details and enclosed Tender Document:

SN	Description of Item	Particulars
1.	Brief Scope of Work	Insurance Cover for THDCIL's Wind Power Plants:
		i. 50 MW Patan Wind Power Plant
		at Distt. Patan,Gujarat.
		ii. 63 MW Dwarka Wind Power Plant
		at Distt. Dwarka, Gujarat
		Detailed Scope of services as mentioned below andavailable in Bidding Document.
2.	Availability of Bidding Documents on website: www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app	From: 07-01-2022 (11:00 hrs.)
3.	Date and Time of submission of Bids	Upto: 03-02-2022 (15:00 hrs.)
4.	Date and Time of opening of QR & Techno-Commercial Bid	On - 04-02-2022 (15:00 hrs.)
5.	Last date of Receipt of queries on Bid Documentfrom prospective bidders	Upto : 20-01-2022 (17:00 hrs.)
6.	Duration of Contract (Insurance Cover)	One Year : From 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023 (Midnight)
7.	Validity of Bid/Offer required	90 days from deadline of submission of bids.
8.	Currency of Bid	Indian Rupees (INR)

(For & on behalf of THDC India Limited)

General Manager (Contracts),

THDC India Limited,
Pragati Bhawan, Pragati Puram, Bye
Pass Road, Rishikesh-249201,
(Uttarakhand)

Tel: 0135-, 2473229, Fax: 0135-2438379, Alternate Contact No. 2473447e-mail: corpcontract@thdc.co.in,